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January 16, 2019

President/CEO

Big Lots Stores, Inc.
Corporation Service Company
50 W. Broad Street, Suite 1330
Columbus, OH 43215

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

R2P Group, Inc.
Cesar’s Way, Inc.
Big Lots Stores, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Cesar Millan Pet Carrier -Black Mesh and | Big Lots Stores, Inc. R2P Group, Inc.
Black Shiny Plastic Cesar’s Way, Inc.
UPC#847388006701
16001 018
810356722
17121YGTC
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Balabbo served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the plastic mesh and plastic interior during routine use when the
carrier is manipulated with bare hands. If the plastic components are handled with wet hands or the plastic
is wet during cleaning, aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than neat
DEHP permeation. DEHP can be absorbed to the surface of pets in the carrier that are subsequently
handled by the user. If the product is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the item
may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled, worn,
mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the
user’s hand to mouth.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least August 22, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 16, 2019 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO

Big Lots Stores, Inc.
Corporation Service Company
50 W. Broad Street, Suite 1330
Columbus, OH 43215

On January 16, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 16, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, [ believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: January 16, 2019

Evan J. th
Attorney for Precila Balabbo



The Honorabte Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Fallon Street, Room 300
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honarabie Michael atwell
Alpine Caunrty District Attorney
17300 Hwy 19, PG Box 748
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Honorabie Tadd Riete
Amador County District Attarney
708 Court Street

iackson, CA 95642

The Hanarable Michael Ramsey
Burte County District Attarney
25 County Center Drive
Oraville, CA 95565

The Hanorahle Barhara Yook
Calaveras County District Attorney
391 Mountain Aanch Aaad

San Andreas, CA 95242

The Hanarable iohn Matthevs eauchzmn

Calusa County Bistrict Attarney
346 Eifth Streer, #1021
Colusa, CA 95332

Contra Costa County District Attarmey
300 Ward Straet
Martinez, CA 34553

The Honorabie daie Trigg

Cel ¥orte Zzounty Disorer Amorney

2 2erade Zounry Sisr
5.5 Ms3in Streer
Placarville, CA 356567

The Honorable Usa 3mittcamp
Fresno Zounty District

2220 Tuiare Streer, #1000
Fresnoa, £A 33722

The sSoncradle Dwavne sfawart
Gienn Caunty District Artcrmey
125 5. Murdock Straer

Willows, CA 395983

The Hanorabie Viaggie Flaming
Humbaldt County District Attamey
825 5™ Street, Fourth Slaor
Zurska, CA4 35501

The Hanaraile Silberr Dtero
fmperial County District Atorney
340 West Main Street, Suite 192
£l Centro, CA 92243

The Hanarabie Thamas Harady
nya County District Attomaey
20 Aox, Jrawer D

independence, CA 93526

The Haonorabte Lisa Sraen
Kern County District Artarnay
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 Wast Lacay Joulavard
Hantford, CA 33230

The Honorabte Donald Andersan
take County Oistrict Attarney
255 North Forhes Straet
Lakepart, €A 95453

SERVICE LIST

The fonorable Stacey Montgamery
Lassen Zounty Qistrict Attarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 36130

The Honorabte iackie tacay

Los Angelas Zaunty Qistrict Artorney
10 West Temple Streer, Sulte 13000

Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Honaorable David iinn
Madera County District Actorney
202 *Nast Yosemite Avenue
Pasdera, CA 32637

The Henorabie Edward derberiar
Marin County District Attarmey
3E01 Zivic Canter Dnve, Racm 120
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Themas Caoke
Mazrinosa Caunty Clsirier Attormey
5201 Janes Swreet, P.C. Box 730
Mariposa, £A 9553

The Honorsbie Z David Eyster
Mendaano County Distnct Atzarney
100 Narth State Street, ? C. Box 1006
tkian, CA 35482

The Honorabie Larry Morz= ||
Mercad County District Attorney
550 'N Main Straer

Mere2d, 4 35340

The Honoramie jordac ~unk
Modec

P2 3eas17?

Birdgeaart, 43

The Hgnorabie Desp Fiippo
Nontaray Zounty Siseres Amernay
2 O.30x 1132

Szifras, CA 93502

The Hancratie Allizar Halsy
Napa Councy Sistrics Attorney
Carithers Suilding

921 Parkway Mail

22 Bow 720

Napa, CA 34553

The Haarable Ciifford Naweil
Nevada Zaunty Distrct Attarney
201 Commercial Straet

Aevada Titv, €A 35353

The Henorsole Tony Rackauckas
Crange County Diswizt Actarnay
401 Jivic Centar Drive 'Wast
Sants Ana, £A 52761

The Honaragte R. Scotr Swens
Placar Caunzy District Attomey
10810 lustice Center Orive, Suita 240
Rasewills, CA 35679

The Honaoranle David Hallister
Plumas Caunty Distric: Attorney

20 Main Straet, Rocm 404
Quincy, €A 95971

The Honuraoie Micnae aestnn
Riverside County Qistrict Atturney
3960 Orange Street

Riverside, A 32501

The Honarable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento County District Artorney
301 G Street

Sacramento, <A 35814

The Honerabte Candice Hooper
San 8enito County District Attarney
419 3™ Straet, Second Floor
Hollister, CA 95203

The Hanaraile Michael Ramos

5an 8ernardino County Oistrict Attarmey
303 West 3" Street, & Flaor

San Bernarding, CA 32415-0502

The Honoraoie Bannie Jumanis
San Diego Caunty District Attarmey
330 'N. 8roadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon

5an Frandsca County District Atrarmey
450 Bryant Street, Aoam 322

San Frendsca, €A 94103

The Honorable Tori Verber Salazar
Sar {oaquin County District Attorney
122 £ast Weber Avenue, Rcaom 202
Siockicn, €A 95201

The Honorekie Dan Dow

5an Luis Obispo Coumty District Artorney
1033 Paim Sireer, 4" FHaor

3an tuis Obispo, €3 93408

The Honeorablz Stephen Wagsiaffe
3an Mateo Zounty District Attorney

The Honarzbie jovce Dudley

Sanrta Sarbara Zounty District Amarney
12 3ant3 Barbara
Sarita 3arpara, CA 33101

Hanrarsdle :effrey Rasan
5anta 3ara Zouney Disoicr Artorney

Hedding Suzer, '\NascNing

The Honorabre ieff Rosail
Santa Zruz Zounty Distrd

Artarmey
70% Scean Soraer, Room 2C0
A 35060

Sarta Cruz

The Haororaoie Stephanie 3riagstt
Shasw Caupcy district Attarney
1355 West Street

Redding, £A 36202

The Hororaile Lawranca 3llen
Sierra County District Attarmey
100 Courthause Squars
Oownieville, CA 95936

The Hanorahie iames Kirk Andrus
Sistyou Caunty District Attorney
£ 0. 8ox 586

Yraka, A 36097

The Hanorakle Krishna Abrams
Solano Zounty District Attormey
675 Taxas Straet, Suita 1500
Fairfield, 2A 34533

The Hanorable jill Rawitch

Sanoma County District Amtomey
&00 Administration Drive, Room 212)
Sant2 Aasa, CA 95403

The Hanarable Birgit Fladager
Stanistaus County District Attorney
332 127 swreer, Suie suu
Mudesto, CA 33354

The Hanorahle Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second jtreet, Suite 102
Yuba Jry, CA 35991

The Honarabie Gregg Conhen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Qak Streer, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Henorable Eric Heryford
Trrnity County District Attorney
#.0. 8ax 310

Weaverville, €A 36093

The Honarable Tim Warg
Tulare Caunty Bistrict Attarney
223 South Moorney Soulevard
Am 224

Visatia, CA 322914593

The Honarable Laura Kiieg
Tuolumne County District Atiorney
423 North Washington Street
Sonora, CA 9537

The Honorabile Gregary Tatten
Ventura Lounty Distriet Atterney
800 Sauth Yictaria Avenue
Ventura, CA 332009

The Honorsbie Jeff Reisiz
Yaia County District Attamay
301 Second Sireet
Waaodlang, CA 35§35

The Honorabie Patrick McGracs
Yuba County District Actamay
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Aonaraaie |
Qffice ar cha

300 Ty A3l Zast
280 Marth Main 3rrae-

Las angse!

The Honacrable lames Sanchaz

Otfice of dhe Tity Attorey, Sacramarnica
315 i Sreer, 3 Flaor

3acramenio CA 35514

The Honorabie Mars Al Elliac:
Office of tha
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520
San Diega, €A 32101

“rv Artorney San Diagc

The tonorabie Dennis Herrers
Dffice of the Tity Attarney, San Francisca

1Dr. Cartton 3. Goodlar Place
5an francisca, CA 34102

The Hanorabie Aichard Davyie

Office af the ity Attarney, San lose
200 East Santa Tara Streer, 16™ floor
5an jose, A 35113

Offica of the Caiifomia Attormey Seneral
Prapasition 45 Enfarcament Reaorting
ATTN: Prop 35 Coardinatar

1515 Clay Sireet, Suita 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-055Q
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Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY

The feilcwing summary has teer grepared oy the Califcrnia CHice of £ rvircnmental Heafth Hazard Assessment (OEHHA |, the reac agency for the
imglementaticr of the Safe Crinking Water and Tax:c £ nforcament A ct of 1986 {commanty kncwn as “Propcsition 657). A copy of tis summary musy o,
includec as ar atachment tc any nctice of viclancr served upcn an lleged violator of the Act. The summary provides basic infermanen abcut the
previsiens of the taw, and is intended w© serve onfy as a convenient scurce of general infcrmaticn. 1t:s nct intended e previde autheritative guicance cn
the meaning or aprlication of the law Please refer to the statute and CE HHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citancns telow} for further infermaticn,
SCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERANING THE BAS!S FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEL TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTACLT Tz
PERSCNICENTIFIEE ON THE NOTICE.

The text cf Prepesiticn 65 (heslth ard Safety Code Sections 25343 F threugh 25249.13) is avallable online at
hitp://oehha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/P65law72CC3.htmi. 8 eguiaticns that crovide mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures 1o ke
fcilowec by the State in camying cut certzin aspects of the law. are found in Title 27 of tre Califernia Codeef Reguiatens, sections 23102 thrcugn
27CC1. These implementing regulaticns are availabie cnline st: hitg:/fcehha.ca.gov/prop6SAaw/PESR egs.html.

WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?

The “Preposition 65 List.” Under Freccsition 65, the lezd agency {CE R HA |, publishes a list cf chemicals that are kncwn (e the State cf Califcrmia tc
cause cancer and/cr reproductive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/er birth defects or sther
repraductive harm, such as damage e female or male reproductive sysiems or ic the develcping fetus. This tist must be updatec at leastcnce s year The
current Prepesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availabie on the CEK KA wekbsite 5t niio: /www cehha.ca.gey/prep6s/prop6S_listN ewlist.html
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 65, B usinesses that preducs, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the follewing:

Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn a person pefore “knowing'y and inientionally” expesing that person (¢ 3 listed chemical
unless an 2xamption applies. The warning givan must be “clear ana reasonable” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemical
veivad s known 1o cause cancer or Dirth defacts or orher ceproductve harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerson
cefsre he or she is 2x dcsea fe that chemical Some expcsuras are exampt frem the warning recuirament under cerain circumstances discussad kelow
Promibision fram dischargss 'nto dr nking water A o

eS5 MuUST neT knowing'y discharge or rel2ase a iisted chemical 1nto water ar onto iand whera .t
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ane =f the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil genalties of up to $2,50C per day for each viclation. In additon, the DUSINess mgy
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclat on. _

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condiuons. For the fallowing types of
axposures, the Act provides an opparturity for the business to correct the allegad vialation. . _ v

Tain exposure to alcahalic beverages that are consumed on the allged violatar's ramises t the axtent onsite CONSUMPLON is perm/ ttad b‘{’ law:

hin axposure to 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the aileged violator's pramises that is primarily mtgnded for
immediare consumption on- or off- premises. T his only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fcrmed ny'ccokvng or
similar preparatcn of focd or beverage components necessary 1o rencer the feod or beverage palatable or to avoid micrabialog!cal contaminan on,v

n expesure tc environmental tobacce smcke caused by antry ¢f persors (other than employees; on premises owned or aperated by the allegec viclater

where smoking 1s permitted at any location: on the premises,

_&n sxposure to listed chemucals 10 ergine axhaust, to the axtent the expesure CCCurs Inside a facility owned cr operated b
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles .
1f a private party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of tre expcsures aescribed skcve, the private party must first grovide the alleged v ciater 3

y the alleged vrclater ang

nchice of special compliance crocedure and preef of cempliance form )

A private party may nct file an acticn against the aileged viclater fer thesa axpesuras, or recover ina settlernent any paymenrt in lie
- ,

sersed on or after Cctcber 5, 2C13, and the atlegad viclator has dene ati cf the folicw rg

u of peralties any

reimbursement for ccsts and atterney s fees, if the netice was
within 14 days cf being served notice:

iLEcrrected the aileged violaticn;

;_greed tc gay a civil penalty of SSCC (sukject tc change as nctec cetcw! ¢ the private party within 3C days; and
_Nctifiec the rivate party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he written netfication te the pnvate-pamy must incluie 3 notice f spectal compliance precedure anc preof cof comp :
viclagioras directed in the natice. Cri Agiil 1, 2C18, aid every five years theresfter, the dellar ameunt cf the civii penalty will be adjusted hy' the Jjudicial
Ccurcil based cn the change in the anrual Califorma Ccnsumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ceunai wiil publish the dcllar ameurni cf the adjusted civri
perstty st esch five-year irterval, together with the date of the next scheduled adjustoment.

An 3llegen wiciater may satsfy these carditions crly cne time far 3 viglaticn arising fram the same axposure in the same facility cr on the same prsmlsa
T he satisfaction of these cerditicns dees ner prevent the A ticrrey General, a district storney, 3 city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC sceulaticn,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent cf the district sttcrney, frem filing an enfercement action sgainst an alleged viclater. The amount of any
civii penalty for 3 viclation shall be redugad to reflect any payment mage by the atleged violater for the same alleged violatien a2 33”‘_"3(9-!33”\!-

A copy of the nctice of special comglianee protedure ang provt of compliance form is included with this notce and can he dewnlcaded from CEH = pg
welsite at http://foehha.ca.gov fprop65aw/p651aw?2C03.himl. The natice is reproduced here:
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D ate:

Name af Ncticing Sarty or amorney for Noticing Party

A gdrass

Shere aumper

lianca form complewd By the alleged

fZears
B 3 2g2C 41CIFLGN Trackad taitw 7
107 3L nas2 acTaally 13ke
L Tnehouting Pane £y you, LCSTMar<ac with A
this notica
2 apestmarkac witl

Thealtegae sclzucr 1s for ar &xpesere € {check crej
Aicobct © Beverzgsas rat sra cersuemed on e al
A

Cremical known [C the STTE [0 C3USe CRCar Cr recroCuchve [xiciny in & feed or beversge preparad are scld on the alleged viclaters ¢
i 1, ihe chemical was nctintenticnally adced; and {2; the chemicai was formea 2y CCCKINgE or

sae for

remi

ardar tha foee or everage catatatie or tc aveid micrepiological contaminaticn

s [ctner than emglcyees) or cremises cwrad or Coeratec Oy the aliegad viciacr whersz smekieg

Chemicais knowr I the Smre 1C cause cancer or ragroducyve [exicity in engine exhaust, ic the axtent the exscsure oCours irside a fac:lity owree or
ceerated by the alieged sciatcr and cremariiy intended fer garking ncncemmercial s2nicles
IMPCRTANT NMCTES

1 Y cu hava ac ceternat liatility uncer Caiiferria =2slt 2

cogirhis Form ol NI T grevertihe Aqnrney Z2rerai,

PR S 2CTICH Byt
g3y ment mada 3r RS nme
P3gal
Cate
Name of Moucing 2ary oc aToriey for Noncing 2ary
A ddrass
Phere numter
PART 2 TCBE CCMPLETEC B/ THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIYE
Ceruficaticn of Camphiance
urate curmplencen of this form will demarsirate that you ars ncw L compliaroe st C3
irarae sEeua ¥ ou must cemglete 3nd submit ihe form below o the Moucing Farty at the adcress showr sknve, cestrrark=c Nithin 1

de 5152456 for e sitegad sictatcr

serig B st ard Safery Ca

4 davs of gou recersrg
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this notice.
| herety agree w pay, within 30 days of campletion of this ngnca,

and Safety Cade §25249.6 by (check enly one of the follawing):

acivil penalty ot $5CO to the Noticing Party only and certify thatt have complied with Healrh

.| Posting 3 warning or warnings about the alleged axposura that complies with the law, and ataching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurarely
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

‘_’ Posting the wamning ar warnings demanded inwnting by the Natic:ng Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately - ts piacement
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure. and attaching a statement accurately describing how the allegad axposure has been aliminated

C ertificaticn ) ) |
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and oelief a.nd are mac‘lg N geed faimn
I have carefully read the instructions to comglete this form. | undersmnd that if | make a false statement on this farm, | may te subject tc additional penaiyas

under the Safe C rinking Water and Tcxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 {Prcgosition 65). R

Signature cf alleged vinlator or authcrized representztive Cate

Name and title of signatory
FORFURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Conwct the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment’s Proposition 65 implemenmticn Office at {916) 445-65CC or via email a
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



